N/A

2022MQA-1
DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN BOLTS

7 6 5 ¥ 4 3
‘ 2022MQ-A1A e
2022MQA-PIPE CARRIER(QTY. 1) - ~

2022MQ-A10A

2022MQA-7 MOST BE ABLE TO PIVOT
ATTACHMENTS A6A & B6A , \
9B1815 \
2022MQ-B6A |
//l
/ I

Parker 16-20 FTX-S

2022MQA-10 -1"
.
\\\
2022MQA-HOSE-6 -.@
2022MQA-18 2022MQ-AGA 2022MQA-3
N\
DETAIL 1 \\ c
2022MQA-8 2022MQ-C15A
BWN3I4X2 A325
D
S
Gy
: 2022MQA-3
\ ’
o

PINTLE 100000 LBS

22MQA-HOSE-4 .375 ST@

2022MQ-E4A-LH
2022MQA-3
BWN1X4-A325

2022MQA-HOSE-6 -.79

Parker 6 R6X-S

Q PR AL
‘l’l.‘ R \” D
. 2022MQ-E4A-RH .
| 682354 2022MQA-HOSE-5 -.75 Parker 6-4 F50X-S
| DETALL 2 2022MQ-E4A-RH

/ @022MQA-HOSE-7 -75

(T

\\ /
\ ,/
/ EVEREST] EVEREST EQUIPMENT CO.
/ MOTOR HOSE 1077, WESTMOUNT
/ AYER'S CLIFF, QUEBEC
// V® PH. (819) 838-4257 FAX (819) 838-5653
\\ y ,/ DRﬁgng?r_ CUSTOMER TRAYLOR-SUNDT JOINT VENTURE
\\\\ //// O /o003 | TROECT  1pL1o TEXAS
- B
~_ o 3 LOWERED OUTER WHEEL FRAME 23/10/2023 MP CHECKED EY HOCATION TRINIDAD TX
T - 2 ADDED PIVOT TO TOW ARM 7/6/2023 MP DATE SUBJECT  pIPE CARRIER
ROTATED MOTOR TO FRONT ADDED HYDRAULIC
1 COMPONENTS 6/20/2023 MP FILENAME
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED ENGINEER SCALE JOB NUMBER DWG,NO. REV.NO.
REVISION HISTORY DATE__ | N NT.S. 2022MaA A 3
7 6 5 4 { 3 2 I 1



8 l 7 l 6 l 5 ﬂ7 4 l 3 l 2 | 1

PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS(Ibs) QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS(Ibs)
4  |0BO005 NYLON NUT 1-8UNC GR8 PL .33 3 P022MQA-HOSE-12-.375 HOSE06 X 24.00 1.65
14 |0BO006 SL NYLON NUT 1/2 - 13 UNC GR8 .05 3 P022MQA-HOSE-13-.375 HOSE06 X 24.00 1.13
14 0BO016 HHCS 1/2-13 UNC X 1 1/4 LG GR8 .12 ] 2022MQA-HOSE-14-.50 SHORT ELBOW HOSEO08 x 24.00" 2.70
1 16B2266 [ELB90 J20M 020M 1.56 1 2022MQA-HOSE-15-.50 LONG ELBOW HOSEO8 x 24.00" 2.70
8 6B2270 ELB90 J12M O10M .58 1 2022MQA-HOSE-16- 2" HOSE32 x REF 60" 7.78
4 6B2325 HANDLE M8 X 160 MM HYS .43 ] 2022MQA-HOSE-17- .50 HOSEQO8 x TO BE DETERMINE AT ASSY 2.69
1 6B2327 HANDLE M10 X 205 MM HYS .54 1 2022MQA-PLATFORM STEERING CYL 2022MQA-HY-SPEC 30FEM0410 39.00
6  16B2350 STR JO6M O10M .18 2 P022MQA-STEERING CYL CYLINDER @5" BORE x 10" STROKE 160.56
1 16B2354 TEE J12M J12M J12M .68 1 P022MQ-B6A SHORT BEAM ATTACHMENT 192.54
3  16B2356 STR J12M P20M .64 2 P022MQ-B7A CYLINDER PIN W/COTTER 6.26
1 6B2361 [ELB90 JO8M O06M .23 4  R022MQ-C7A STRUT PIN W/COTTER 3.07
] 6B2401 ELB90 J0O6M 004M .12 1 2022MQ-C15A OUTER WHEEL FRAME 766.46
4 9B1379 M12-1.75 X 25 METRIC BOLT SHCS .10 4 2022MQ-D3A BALL CATCH 1.47
1 9Bi1815 STR ELBOW 1 1/4 BLACK PIPE 1.03 4 2022MQ-D4A WHEEL ATTACHMENT PIVOT 17.10
8 9BO084 FW 3/8 (7/16 ID-1 OD) PL .01 4 2022MQ-D7A TOW BEAM PIN W/COTTER 2.09
4  9BO089 3/8-16 UNC X2 HHCS GRS PL .08 1 P022MQ-E2A TOW BEAM 79.20
8 9B0O102 NYLON NUT 3/8-16 UNC GR8 PL .02 2 2022MQ-E4A-LH WHEEL ASSY-LH 334.91
14 9BO115 FL.WASH 1/2 (9/16-13/8) PL .03 2 2022MQ-E4A-RH WHEEL ASSY-RH 334.91
4 PBO116 HHCS 3/8-16 UNC X 3.50 PL GR8 .14 1 R022MQ-E7A TOW BEAM PIN W/COTTER 4.42
2 [9BO411 2' WASHER(2.125 X 4.50) .88 4 [BW 1X3-A325 BWN1X3-A325 1.39
6 9BO413 [FL.WASH15/8(13/4-33/4)BARE .50 8 BWN1X4-A325 BWN1X4-A325 1.62
] 2022MQA-1 MOTOR-81412249 751.58 8  BWNS3I4X2 A325 BWN3I4X2 A325 .53
] 2022MQ-A1A OPERATOR PLATFORM 1426.63 1 |ICROSS CONNECTION 1.25 NPT FEM ICROSS CONNECTION 1.25 NPT FEM 4.61
1 2022MQ-A2A TOW BEAM 240.33 2 [EV6B1318 STR JO8M O10M .19
4  2022MQA-3 22TON MATJACK *Varies* 1 HYDG221L XB3000PSI-1/4NPT Pressure Gauge, 1/4NPT .15
1 2022MQA-4 MATJACK QUAD CONTROL VALVE 35.36 2 Parker 6 R6X-S TEE JO6M JO6F JO6M .15
1 022MQ-A6A LONG BEAM ATTACHMENT 607.22 6  |Parker 6-4 F50X-S STR JO6M 004M .06
] 2022MQA-7 IDOUBLE FILTER S75D SIMP N24 8IN 18.11 1 Parker 8-12 FTX-S ISTR JO8M P12M .24
2  2022MQ-A7A CYLINDER PIN W/COTTE 8.39 2 Parker 16 C50X-S [ELB90 J16M O16M .94
2 2022MQA-8 FLOW DIVIDER-YGEBXANUM 19.71 1 Parker 16 S6X-S TEE J16M J16M J16F 1.06
1 P022MQA-10 EX540000025CA .01 1 Parker 16-12 F50X-S ISTR J16M O12M .44
2 2022MQA-10 -1" HOSE12 x TO BE DETERMINE AT ASSY 4.35 1 Parker 16-20 C50X-S [ELB90 J16M 020M 1.57
1 2022MQ-A10A OIL TANK 150 USGALLONS 441.96 1 Parker 16-20 FTX-S STR J16M P20M .64
1 022MQ-A11A FUEL TANK 22 GALLON (U.S.) 1110.17 ] Parker 20 C6X-S ELB90 J20M J20F 1.65
] 2022MQ-A15A OUTER WHEEL FRAME 789.98 ] Parker 20 FTX-S STR J20M P20M .69
] 2022MQA-16 HYDRAULIC COMPRESSOR-9018221 HK450 8-14 80.00 2  Parker 20 JTX-S TEE J20M J20M J20M 1.67
2 2022MQ-A16A WHEEL STRUT 78.11 1 Parker 20-16 C50X-S ELB90 J20M O16M 1.53
] 2022MQA-17 3 WAY HAND SWITCH R432-10-T 5.30 1 Parker 20-16 F50X-S STR J20M O16M .78
] 2022MQ-A17A PIVOT ATTACHMENT 51.06 2 Parker 20-16 XHX6-S STR J20M J16F .68
] 2022MQA-18 AIR TANK 20GALLON 63.12 ] Parker 32 FTX-S STR J32M P32M 1.81
4 2022MQ-A18A BLOCK OUT 4.35 ] PINTLE 100000 LBS PINTLE 100000 LBS(MCMASTER-12675T21) 18.00
3  R022MQA-HOSE-3 -.75 HOSEQ8 x 256.00" 7.41 1 PRESSURE VALVE-B16-2-A12T PRESSURE VALVE 12SAE 4.49
5 [2022MQA-HOSE-4 .375 STR HOSEQ6 X TO BE DETERMINE AT ASSY .38 2 REDUCER 1.50M X 1.25F NPT REDUCER 1.50M X 1.25F NPT .33
7 [2022MQA-HOSE-5 -.75 HOSE12 x TO BE DETERMINE AT ASSY 1.65 1 STR JO6M BSPP O04M STR JO6M BSPP O04M .07
2  2022MQA-HOSE-6 -.75 HOSE12x TO BE DETERMINE AT ASSY 1.31 2 STRJO08M BSPP O08M STR JO8M BSPP O08M .20
1 R022MQA-HOSE-7 -.75 HOSEOS8 x TO BE DETERMINE AT ASSY 2.21 ] VALVE CARTRIDGE RAH161S30 VALVE CARTRIDGE RAH161S30 .91
2 022MQA-HOSE-8 .375 HOSEQ6 X 256.00 4.48 1 FLANGE MOTOR PUMPE 40HP STEP AP214 39.52
6 2022MQA-HOSE-10 -.75 HOSE12 x TO BE DETERMINE AT ASSY 1.20 K3VLS85-1NRCS-LXX 107.97
5 R2022MQA-HOSE-11-1.25" HOSE20 x TO BE DETERMINE AT ASSY 10.20 F43-40-40-U FLANGE CODE 61 F43-40-40 NPT 2.5-FLANGE CODE 61 4.38
F44-20-20-U FLANGE CODE 62 F44-20-20-U NPT 1 .25- FLANGE CODE 62 2.96
2027-6-65-01 FTX Male Connector 32 2.48
6B2197 ELB 90 P20M J20M 1.30
] Parker 20 JX6-S [TEE J20F J20F J20F 2.14
] STRAIGHT 32 NPT FEMALE STRAIGHT 32 NPT FEMALE 6.05
] Parker 20-12 F50X-S STR J20M O12M .76
] Parker 6 G6X-S STR JO6F PO4F .10
1 Parker 6-20 XHX6-S STR J06M J20F .23
4 Parker 12-16 F50X-S STR J12M O16M .46
4 9B0O179 LOCK WASHER 3/4 PL .04
4 0BO007 NUT 3/4-10 UNC HEX GR8 PL .14

EVEREST EVEREST EQUIPMENT CO.

1077, WESTMOUNT
AYER'S CLIFF, QUEBEC
® PH. (819) 838-4257 FAX (819) 838-5653

DRAWN BY CUSTOMER
TRAYLOR-SUNDT JOINT VENTURE
MPETIT
DATE PROJECT
06/ 06/2023 IPL19 TEXAS
CHECKED BY LOCATION  1RINIDAD TX
DATE SUBJECT  PIPE CARRIER
FILENAME
DATE ENGINEER SCALE 0B NUMBER DWG NO. REV.NO.
ON. NTS. 2022MaA A2 3




8 \ 7 | 6 5 ﬂ7 4 3 2 1

QOZZMQA-PLATFORM STEERING CYL 2022MQ-D4A

2022MQ-D4A

2022MQA-HOSE-3 —.79

2022MQ-D4A

\MOTOR HOSES

2022MQ-C7A

2022MQ-D4A

2022MQ-A10A

2022MQ-D7A

DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN BOLTS
MOST BE ABLE TO PIVOT
ATTACHMENTS A6A & B6A

T

0BO005

9B1815

| | fomony) S

— . 0 .
DETAIL 4
2022MQ-D7A
2022MQ-A11A EVEREST] EVEREST EQUIPMENT CO.
1077, WESTMOUNT
) 2022MQA-1 AYER'S CLIFF, QUEBEC
104.88 in ® PH. (819) 838-4257 FAX (819) 838-5653
8.7 ft
[ ] DETAIL 3 DRAWN BY CUSTOMER
TRAYLOR-SUNDT JOINT VENTURE
MPETIT
DATE PROJECT
06/06/ 2023 IPL19 TEXAS
CHECKED BY LOCATION  [RINIDAD TX
DATE SUBJECT  PIPE CARRIER
FILENAME
DATE ENGINEER SCALE JOB NUMBER DWG NO. REV.NO.
_ onN. N.T.S. 2022MQA A3 3




6 5 €7 4

3 2 1
589.08 in
[49.1 ft]
443.03 in
[36.9 ft]
240.00 in 60.00 in— ~—58.25in
[20.0 ft] [5.0 ft] [4.9 ft]
51.77 in
[4.3 ft]
2022MQ-A18A
2022MQ-A15A
2022MQ-C7A
9% :
L] — |!!
° B %
T TTTT T i
s= EVEREST EVEREST EQUIPMENT CO.
1077, WESTMOUNT
v AYER'S CLIFF, QUEBEC
2022MQ-D4A ® PH. (819) 838-4257 FAX (819) 838-5653
2022MQ-D3A DRQSENT?; CUSTOMER 2 AYLOR-SUNDT JOINT VENTURE
DATE PROJECT
IPLI9 TEXAS
2022MQ-E4A-RH 0670672089
CHECKED BY LOCATION  1RINIDAD TX
DETAIL 5

DATE SUBJECT  PIPE CARRIER

FILENAME

ENGINEER SCALE J0B NUMBER DWG NO. REV.NO.

DATE | oN N.TS. 2022MaA A4 3
7 6 5 4& 4 3 {




8 7 6 5 ﬂ7 4 3 2
CURVE LAYOUT
D
[R65.5 ft]
C
@120.00 in
[610.0 ft]
CARRIER WITH 40'PIPE IN TUNNEL
<
o
o B
N
f\ll i)
f
EVEREST EVEREST EQUIPMENT CO.
1077, WESTMOUNT
AYER'S CLIFF, QUEBEC
v(@ PH. (819) 838-4257 FAX (819) 838-5653
‘ ! DRQgVENT?i CUSTOMER 2 AYLOR-SUNDT JOINT VENTURE
i i O /o003 | TROECT  1pL1o TEXAS
9 f 3 u: CHECKED BY LOCATION  1RINIDAD TX
- o= DATE SUBJECT  PIPE CARRIER
FILENAME
ENGINEER SCALE 0B NUMBER DWG NO. REV.NO.
DATE | oN N.TS. 2022MaA A5 3
7 6 2 1



[ox]
[ox]

EVEREST]

¢

EVEREST EQUIPMENT CO.
1077, WESTMOUNT

AYER'S CLIFF, QUEBEC

PH. (819) 838-4257 FAX (819) 838-5653

DRAWN BY CUSTOMER
TRAYLOR-SUNDT JOINT VENTURE
MPETIT
DATE PROJECT
06/ 06/2023 IPL1S TEXAS
CHECKED BY LOCATION  1RINIDAD TX
DATE SUBJECT  pIPE CARRIER
FILENAME
DATE ENGINEER SCALE 0B NUMBER DWG NO. REV.NO.
ON. N.T.S. 2022MQA A6 3




